

HB0794/153426/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 794
(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, after line 26, insert:

**“(5) THE ATTORNEY GENERAL, OR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL’S
DESIGNEE;”**;

and in line 27, strike “**(5)**” and substitute “**(6)**”.

On page 3, in lines 1, 8, and 16, strike “**(6)**”, “**(7)**”, and “**(8)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(7)**”, “**(8)**”, and “**(9)**”, respectively; in line 15, strike “**AND**”; and in line 17, after “**COUNTIES**” insert “**; AND**”

**(10) ONE INDIVIDUAL DESIGNATED BY THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
OF THE MARYLAND MUNICIPAL LEAGUE**”.